GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D328

Title: ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY
Dates : 1978-c.1995

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.08 cubic metres (4 boxes)
Name of creator(s): Roath Local History Society
Administrative/biographical history

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition
Roath Local History Society

Scope and content

Many items are copies. Records relate to the work of the Roath Local History
Society in gathering historical research evidence over a number of years
1978-1995 and many are undated or appear to be out of original sequence.
Approximate and arbitrary dates have been assigned to some files and may
have to be changed.

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office
have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are possible

System of arrangement
Arranged in original bundle and number sequence. Reference codes follow
the original file numbers with the exception of the plans (D328/25).

Conditions governing access
Open access

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions generally apply. Some items are
copies of documents in other repositories and cannot be copied without the
permission of the particular repository. Copying may be restricted in any case
where the source of the original record is uncertain.

Language/scripts of material
English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

© Glamorgan Record Office



ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY D328

Fair condition

Finding aids
Detailed list available.

Existence and location of originals

Mainly the Glamorgan Record Office. Some copies are taken from originals in
a number of other repositories

Existence and location of copies

Related units of description

Publication note

Note

Archivist’s note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
September 2004

© Glamorgan Record Office



D328/1

D328/2

D328/3

D328/4

D328/5

D328/8

D328/9

D328/11

D328/13

D328/14

ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY

Notes and transcripts relating mainly to Albany Road
[1 bundle; fair condition]

'‘Adamsdown’. Notes and photographic exhibition guide
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Baptisms charts: resarch notes on Roath families from
baptisms registers, 1813-1855
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Extracts from directories, 1813, 1855, 1858
[1 bundle; fair condition]

'Ecclesiastical. Churches, Chapels': papers including
typecript history of Roath St Martin's church 1962;
notes on Roath St Margaret's church; printed copy of
Irish Scorn, English Pride and The Welsh Tongue by
R.L. Brown, 1987; notes on Nonconformist churches
and chapels; historical notes and cuttings; copy of
Presbyterian Church of England. Roath Park, Cardiff.
Year of Jubilee booklet 1947; notes on Roath All
Saints church

[1 bundle; fair condition]

Transcripts from Glamorgan land tax records in the
Glamorgan Record Office, 1782, 1785, 1791, 1794,
including Gibson Guide to land tax records

[1 bundle; fair condition]

Roath churchyard inscriptions
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Notes on Penylan, Roath
[1 bundle; fair condition]

'Public Health'. Roath Local Board of Health: transcript
of Officer's Health's Report on Sanitary Conditions of
Roath, 1872

[1 bundle; fair condition]

Research notes on Roath Local Board of Health, with
project material including copy of The Parish
Centenary (of re-building) booklet 1970; notes on
churches; copy of Tithes and the Tithe Commutation
Act 1836 by Eric J. Evans (1978); notes from tithe map
and apportionment; cuttings; newsletter material

[1 bundle; fair condition]

© Glamorgan Record Office

D328

€.1980

1979

€.1980

€.1980

1978-¢.1985

1978-c.1985

€.1980-c.1990

€.1980-c.1990

€.1980-c.1990

1970-c.1985



D328/15/1, 2

D328/16

D328/17

D328/18

D328/19

D328/20

D328/21

D328/22

D328/23

D328/24

D328/25

ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY

History of houses and streets in Roath, with annotated
list by A.J.W. Keir 1990, and compilation notes
[2 bundles; fair condition]

Census notes and statistics, mainly taken from the
1871 census
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Notes on tithe awards made by A.J.W. Keir
[1 bundle; fair condition]

'Visual aids': photocopies of maps, various dates
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Roath voters' lists, 1844-1847, 1867-1869
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Bibliography notes including bibliography by S.M.
Hastoris
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Miscellaneous papers including copy of Welsh Medical
Gazette September 1986 regarding Flatholm Cholera
Hospital

[1 bundle; fair condition]

History of Roath from parish registers: lecture notes of
G.H. Penfold
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Notes from bishop's transcripts
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Data collection forms from 1871 census
[1 bundle; fair condition]

Copies of miscellaneous plans of Roath, numbered 16,

18, 19, 38, 39, 45-48, 50-52, 54
[1 box of plans; fair condition]

© Glamorgan Record Office

D328

€.1990

€.1985-¢.1995

€.1990

€.1985-c.1995

€.1980-¢.1995

€.1990

€.1985-c.1995

€.1985-¢.1995

€.1985-¢.1995

€.1985-c.1995

€.1990



	GB 0214 D328
	Archival history
	Immediate source of acquisition
	Roath Local History Society
	Scope and content
	Publication note
	Note
	Archivist’s note
	Rules or conventions
	This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.
	Date of description
	September 2004

