GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code:	GB 0214 D328
Title:	ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY
Dates :	1978-c.1995
Level of	Fonds
description: Extent and medium	0.08 cubic metres (4 boxes)
Name of creator(s):	Roath Local History Society

Administrative/biographical history

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition

Roath Local History Society

Scope and content

Many items are copies. Records relate to the work of the Roath Local History Society in gathering historical research evidence over a number of years 1978-1995 and many are undated or appear to be out of original sequence. Approximate and arbitrary dates have been assigned to some files and may have to be changed.

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

Accruals

Accruals are possible

System of arrangement

Arranged in original bundle and number sequence. Reference codes follow the original file numbers with the exception of the plans (D328/25).

Conditions governing access

Open access

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions generally apply. Some items are copies of documents in other repositories and cannot be copied without the permission of the particular repository. Copying may be restricted in any case where the source of the original record is uncertain.

Language/scripts of material

English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Fair condition

Finding aids Detailed list available.

Existence and location of originals

Mainly the Glamorgan Record Office. Some copies are taken from originals in a number of other repositories

Existence and location of copies

Related units of description

Publication note

Note

Archivist's note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description

September 2004

ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY

D328

D328/1	Notes and transcripts relating mainly to Albany Road [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1980
D328/2	'Adamsdown'. Notes and photographic exhibition guide [1 bundle; fair condition]	1979
D328/3	Baptisms charts: resarch notes on Roath families from baptisms registers, 1813-1855 [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1980
D328/4	Extracts from directories, 1813, 1855, 1858 [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1980
D328/5	'Ecclesiastical. Churches, Chapels': papers including typecript history of Roath St Martin's church 1962; notes on Roath St Margaret's church; printed copy of <i>Irish Scorn, English Pride and The Welsh Tongue</i> by R.L. Brown, 1987; notes on Nonconformist churches and chapels; historical notes and cuttings; copy of Presbyterian Church of England. Roath Park, Cardiff. Year of Jubilee booklet 1947; notes on Roath All Saints church [1 bundle; fair condition]	1978-c.1985
D328/8	Transcripts from Glamorgan land tax records in the Glamorgan Record Office, 1782, 1785, 1791, 1794, including Gibson Guide to land tax records [1 bundle; fair condition]	1978-c.1985
D328/8 D328/9	Glamorgan Record Office, 1782, 1785, 1791, 1794, including Gibson Guide to land tax records	1978-c.1985 c.1980-c.1990
	Glamorgan Record Office, 1782, 1785, 1791, 1794, including Gibson Guide to land tax records [1 bundle; fair condition] Roath churchyard inscriptions	
D328/9	Glamorgan Record Office, 1782, 1785, 1791, 1794, including Gibson Guide to land tax records [1 bundle; fair condition] Roath churchyard inscriptions [1 bundle; fair condition] Notes on Penylan, Roath	c.1980-c.1990

ROATH LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY		D328
D328/15/1, 2	History of houses and streets in Roath, with annotated list by A.J.W. Keir 1990, and compilation notes [2 bundles; fair condition]	c.1990
D328/16	Census notes and statistics, mainly taken from the 1871 census [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1985-c.1995
D328/17	Notes on tithe awards made by A.J.W. Keir [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1990
D328/18	'Visual aids': photocopies of maps, various dates [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1985-c.1995
D328/19	Roath voters' lists, 1844-1847, 1867-1869 [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1980-c.1995
D328/20	Bibliography notes including bibliography by S.M. Hastoris [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1990
D328/21	Miscellaneous papers including copy of <i>Welsh Medical</i> <i>Gazette</i> September 1986 regarding Flatholm Cholera Hospital [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1985-c.1995
D328/22	History of Roath from parish registers: lecture notes of G.H. Penfold [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1985-c.1995
D328/23	Notes from bishop's transcripts [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1985-c.1995
D328/24	Data collection forms from 1871 census [1 bundle; fair condition]	c.1985-c.1995
D328/25	Copies of miscellaneous plans of Roath, numbered 16, 18, 19, 38, 39, 45-48, 50-52, 54 [1 box of plans; fair condition]	c.1990